No.-A-12011/04/2014-IWT Government of India Ministry of Shipping

Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi Dated 7th September, 2015

<u>Corrigendum</u>

Sub: - Filling up the post of Vice Chairman in Inland Waterways Authority of India (IWAI) Noida (UP).

Please refer to the Ministry of Shipping's Office Memorandum no. A-12011/4/2014-IWT dated 31st August 2015 for filling up the post of Vice Chairman in Inland Waterways Authority of India (IWAI) Noida (UP). The following terms and conditions may please be read as under:-

Existing entries	Read
Para 3 (iv)- The post will be filled up on deputation basis for a period of 3 (Three) years extendable up to 5(five) years.	filled up on deputation basis

All others content, terms and conditions are remain unchanged.

(Abhishek Chandra)
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India
Ph/Fax:23719031

- 1. The Secretary, Department of Personnel & Training, New Delhi-It is requested that this may be uploaded on your website.
- 2. The Chief Secretaries of all the State/UTs-for similar action.
- 3. The Chairman Inland Waterways Authority of India (IWAI), Noida(UP)-for information.
- 4. Cadre Controlling Authority of All Group'A' Services.
- 5. Sr. Technical Director, NIC, Ministry of Shipping-for uploading the circular on the website of Ministry of Shipping.

M

校为